
This data has been collected as part of the ASER 2022 household survey in 616 rural districts of India. Data was collected between
September and November 2022.

This table shows the age distribution for Std I in each state. For example in Andhra Pradesh, of all children enrolled in Std I, 16.8%
children are 5 years old or younger, 59.6% are 6 years old, 18.1% are 7, and 5.6% are 8 or older.

Age distribution of children in Std I (%). By state. 2022

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu and Kashmir

Jharkhand

Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Mizoram

Nagaland

Odisha

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Tripura

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

All India

State

For more details about the ASER 2022 survey process and report, see https://asercentre.org/

Total

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

>=10

16.8

27.2

18.7

23.8

13.5

36.6

38.1

39.9

18.2

23.0

3.4

12.8

32.5

5.6

7.5

9.4

19.8

6.6

11.7

20.4

47.6

20.7

33.7

21.7

2.2

23.7

21.9

13.2

23.0

<=5 6 7 8 9

59.6

28.2

38.2

34.4

57.3

50.3

36.0

44.7

27.4

40.2

59.7

65.9

39.8

53.9

28.5

24.3

31.2

34.0

65.6

41.1

33.3

40.6

59.5

39.7

59.8

35.4

42.1

37.6

41.7

18.1

21.7

30.0

21.8

23.4

10.9

16.9

11.5

32.1

20.5

33.5

20.2

18.0

37.3

35.3

25.1

29.3

40.0

19.2

29.8

13.0

28.6

6.3

26.1

34.9

21.5

21.8

39.7

23.1

4.6

12.5

8.9

10.2

3.8

0.9

6.9

2.3

15.1

10.0

2.2

0.6

6.8

2.3

18.8

18.3

11.8

11.4

1.8

6.4

4.1

7.6

0.2

8.5

2.9

10.8

9.3

8.3

7.3

0.6

4.4

2.5

3.8

0.8

0.4

1.4

0.2

4.8

3.4

0.4

0.2

1.6

0.3

8.0

8.9

4.3

3.9

0.6

1.3

1.0

0.2

0.0

2.7

0.0

4.0

2.7

0.6

2.2

0.4

5.9

1.7

6.0

1.3

0.9

0.7

1.4

2.4

2.9

0.9

0.3

1.4

0.6

2.0

14.1

3.7

4.1

1.1

1.1

1.0

2.3

0.3

1.3

0.3

4.6

2.3

0.5

2.7

AGE DISTRIBUTION IN STD I:
WHAT IS THE AGE OF CHILDREN ENROLLED IN STD I? 2022


