AGE DISTRIBUTION IN STD I:WHAT IS THE AGE OF CHILDREN ENROLLED IN STD I?



This data has been collected as part of the ASER 2022 household survey in 616 rural districts of India. Data was collected between September and November 2022.

This table shows the age distribution for Std I in each state. For example in Andhra Pradesh, of all children enrolled in Std I, 16.8% children are 5 years old or younger, 59.6% are 6 years old, 18.1% are 7, and 5.6% are 8 or older.

Age distribution of children in Std I (%). By state. 2022

State	<=5	6	7	8	9	>=10	Total
Andhra Pradesh	16.8	59.6	18.1	4.6	0.6	0.4	100
Arunachal Pradesh	27.2	28.2	21.7	12.5	4.4	5.9	100
Assam	18.7	38.2	30.0	8.9	2.5	1.7	100
Bihar	23.8	34.4	21.8	10.2	3.8	6.0	100
Chhattisgarh	13.5	57.3	23.4	3.8	0.8	1.3	100
Gujarat	36.6	50.3	10.9	0.9	0.4	0.9	100
Haryana	38.1	36.0	16.9	6.9	1.4	0.7	100
Himachal Pradesh	39.9	44.7	11.5	2.3	0.2	1.4	100
Jammu and Kashmir	18.2	27.4	32.1	15.1	4.8	2.4	100
Jharkhand	23.0	40.2	20.5	10.0	3.4	2.9	100
Karnataka	3.4	59.7	33.5	2.2	0.4	0.9	100
Kerala	12.8	65.9	20.2	0.6	0.2	0.3	100
Madhya Pradesh	32.5	39.8	18.0	6.8	1.6	1.4	100
Maharashtra	5.6	53.9	37.3	2.3	0.3	0.6	100
Manipur	7.5	28.5	35.3	18.8	8.0	2.0	100
Meghalaya	9.4	24.3	25.1	18.3	8.9	14.1	100
Mizoram	19.8	31.2	29.3	11.8	4.3	3.7	100
Nagaland	6.6	34.0	40.0	11.4	3.9	4.1	100
Odisha	11.7	65.6	19.2	1.8	0.6	1.1	100
Punjab	20.4	41.1	29.8	6.4	1.3	1.1	100
Rajasthan	47.6	33.3	13.0	4.1	1.0	1.0	100
Sikkim	20.7	40.6	28.6	7.6	0.2	2.3	100
Tamil Nadu	33.7	59.5	6.3	0.2	0.0	0.3	100
Telangana	21.7	39.7	26.1	8.5	2.7	1.3	100
Tripura	2.2	59.8	34.9	2.9	0.0	0.3	100
Uttar Pradesh	23.7	35.4	21.5	10.8	4.0	4.6	100
Uttarakhand	21.9	42.1	21.8	9.3	2.7	2.3	100
West Bengal	13.2	37.6	39.7	8.3	0.6	0.5	100
All India	23.0	41.7	23.1	7.3	2.2	2.7	100